
2014 Rack-N-Roll Horse Show - July 5, 2014

Judge:  Phil Godsey

Class Horse's Name Rider Owner Address

(1) Leadline (12 entries)

1st Johnny Cash Rhyder Sibley & Lacey Collins Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

1st Sonny Corey King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

1st Beauty Gavin Roop Roop Family Gate City, Va.

1st Rowdy's Rebel Gold Evie Jarvis Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

1st Gambler Madison Jackie Davidson Nickelsville, Va.

1st Supreme Rapture Jenna Ball Walnut Tree Farm Castlewood, Va.

1st Bootlegger Ares Cress Jerry & Connie Turner Clintwood, Va.

1st High Class Sitara Arabella Gillenwater Arabella Gillenwater Dungannon, Va.

1st Liberty's Moonbeam Delight Kaylan Hicks Kaylan Hicks

1st Rocky Jason Honaker Josh Honaker Castlewood, Va.

1st Trixie Kiptyn Gilbert Kiptyn Gilbert

(2) Model Class (3 entries)

1st Another Little Princess Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Sun's Silver Bullet Jessie Brown Jessie Brown Church Hill, Tn.

3rd Little America to the Blue J.P. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

(3) Stick Horse (5 entries)

1st Zoom Zoom Corey King

1st Bootlegger Ares Akers

1st Trixie Kiptyn Gilbert

1st Thunder Madison Baker

1st Bell Emma Faith

(4) Youth Go As You Please (13 entries)

1st Dirty Jaiden Kiser Jaiden Kiser Lebanon, Va.

2nd Supreme Rapture Cierra Cook Walnut Tree Farm Castlewood, Va.

3rd A Prime Dollar Sydney Dale Sydney Dale Lebanon, Va.

4th High Class Becky Tipton Becky Tipton Fall Branch, Tn.

5th Charlie Ray Finch Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

(5) Ladies Trail Racking (8 entries)

1st Spec's Dictatious Jackie Wampler Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Rango Caitlyn Rosembalm Jeff Strouth Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

4th Cloud's Perfect Storm Kenetta Willis Kenetta Willis Honaker, Va.

5th Joe Diffy T.J. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.



(6) Country Saddle (4 entries)

1st Momma Mia Drema Musick Drema Musick Lebanon, Va.

2nd Gold Express Tracy Hart Ivey Jo Hart Honaker, Va.

3rd Gold's Rowdy Wren Randy Hillman Randy Hillman Nickelsville, Va.

4th Handsome Stranger Debbie Dale Chandler Hale Lebanon, Va.

(7) Walking Country Pleasure Specialty (2 entries)

1st Another Little Princess Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Ebony's Again & Again Ginger Bartlett Joyce & Bill Gilmer Nickelsville, Va.

(8) Best Junior Rider - 12 & Under (13 entries)

1st Hillbilly Delux Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd High Class Becky Tipton Becky Tipton Fall Branch, Tn.

3rd Miss Daisy Leah King Leah King

4th Jasper Eden McGlothlin Eden McGlothlin Cleveland, Va.

5th Supreme Rapture Shiloh Lyttle Walnut Tree Farm Castlewood, Va.

(9) Jack Benny / Lucille Ball (14 entries)

1st Another Little Princess Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Sinatra's Gold Boy Jimmy Wampler Jimmy Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

3rd The Last Sweetheart Kathy Pate Kathy Pate Kingsport, Tn.

4th Harvey Tina Tipton Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

5th Silver & Gold Harley Leigh Rasnic Haven Ranch Gate City, Va.

(10) Mens Racking (12 entries)

1st Gold's Rowdy Moon Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

2nd Deacon Junior Shupe LTR Stables Coeburn, Va.

3rd Bo Wright's Rambler's Jasmin Bo Wright Bo Wright Blackwater, Va.

4th Trouble Shooter Coy Leishman Jackie Potter Mooresburg, Tn.

5th Sunday David Slemp Happy Holler Stables Pound, Va.

(11) Juvenile Country Pleasure (6 entries) 

1st Magic Madison Massie William Fletcher

2nd High Class Becky Tipton Becky Tipton

3rd Stock's Classic Act Chandler Hale Chandler Hale Lebanon, Va.

4th Seve Ballestros Justin Smith Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

5th Blondie Kyla McMillan Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

(12) Flat Shod Style Racking (2 entries)

1st I'm Your Huckleberry Moon Anthony Hart Anthony Hart Honaker, Va.

2nd Midnight Warrior Kelsey Riner Kelsey Riner Castlewood, Va.

(13) Mares & Geldings Pacing (3 entries)

1st Cupcake Marta Hill Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va.

2nd Ring Jonathan McGlothlin Jonathan McGlothlin

3rd Charm Celina Dye Celina Dye Honaker, Va.



(14) Spotted Country Pleasure (7 entries)

1st Geronimo's Blue Eyed Patches Kristy Yates Yates Stables Haysi, Va.

2nd Nature Boy Drema Musick Clayton Musick Lebanon, Va.

3rd Ms. Ellusion Jared Dye Celina Dye Honaker, Va.

4th Cloud's Perfect Storm Kenetta Willis Kenetta Willis Honaker, Va.

5th All The Right Spots Ginger Bartlett Ginger Bartlett Gate City, Va.

(15) Juvenile Trail Racking (3 entries)

1st Magic Madison Massie William Fletcher

2nd Midnight's Black Magic Paula Kiser Clinch River Stables Cleveland, Va.

3rd Shooting Star Anthony King Anthony King Dungannon, Va.

(16) Keg Shod Style Racking (3 entries)

1st Rowdy's Rebel Gold Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

2nd Echo's Main Event J.J. Eaton J.J. Eaton Honaker, Va.

3rd Johnny Cash Tony Dockey Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

(17) Mens Country Pleasure (7 entries)

1st Ms. Ellusion Jared Dye Celina Dye Honaker, Va.

2nd Buck Fever Jerry Street Jerry Street Cleveland, Va.

3rd Kentucky Thunder Shawn Edwards Triple E Stables Clinchco, Va.

4th Rocky Josh Honaker Josh Honaker

5th Spirit of Homer Larry Tipton Larry Tipton Gate City, Va.

(18) Ladies Racking (1 entries)

1st Fleet's Mama Jama Teresa Williams Fleetwood Johnson Bean Station, Tn.

(19) Open Keg Shod Country Pleasure (5 entries)

1st Ellie Mae Amanda Slone R&W Stables Honaker, Va.

2nd Gold's Rowdy Wren Randy Hillman Randy Hillman Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Rango Kaitlyn Rosenbaum Jeff Strouth Nickelsville, Va.

4th Cherokee Rebel Bobby Poole Bobby Poole Gate City, Va.

5th Indecent Exposure Nathan Bales Nathan Bales Bulls Gap, Tn.

(20) Juvenile Racking Country Pleasure (1 entries)

1st Dangerous Neil Chandler Hale Chandler Hale Lebanon, Va.

(21) 4 Year Old & Under Speed Racking (3 entries)

1st Fancy Lady Susie Wright Susie Wright Rose Hill, Va.

2nd Yo Sammite Sam Sue Dun Bob & Amy Brumley Indiana

3rd Yonder Larry Combs Larry Combs Clintwood, Va.

(22) Saddlebred / Saddlebred-cross Racking (3 entries)

1st Moonbeam Anthony Hart Tracy Hart Honaker, Va.

2nd Iron Man Anthony Phillips Anthony Phillips Dante, Va.

3rd Commander's Strokin Potion Angie Wilson Angie Wilson Cleveland, Va.



(23) Mens & Ladies Racking Country Pleasure (10 entries)

1st Little Rock Drema Musick Drema Musick Lebanon, Va.

2nd Olympic Moon Ginger Bartlett Robert Crawford Kingsport, Tn.

3rd That A Girl Abby Roland Cook Roland Cook

4th Bo Wright Rambler's Jasmin Bo Wright Bo Wright Blackwater, Va.

5th Rambo Sherry Hilton Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

(24) Keg Shod Racking (9 entries)

1st Fleet's Mad Max Teresa Williams Fleetwood Johnson Bean Station, Va.

2nd Gold's Rowdy Moon Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

3rd Trouble Shooter Jody Potter Jackie Potter Mooresburg, Tn.

4th That A Girl Abby Roland Cook R & W Stables

5th Double Trouble Coy Leishman Jackie Potter Mooresburg, Tn.

(25) Ladies Country Pleasure (16 entries)

1st Geronimo's Blue Eyed Patches Kristy Yates Yates Stables Haysi, Va.

2nd Anger Management Michelle Hurt Hurt Farm Hazard, Ky.

3rd Ms. Ellusion Celina Dye Celina Dye Honaker, Va.

4th Sun's Silver Bullet Jessie Brown Jessie Brown Church Hill, Tn.

5th Captain Connie Turner Connie Turner Clintwood, Va.

(26) Best Juvenile Rider (13 entries)

1st Magic Madison Massie William Fletcher

2nd Hillbilly Delux Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

3rd Dangerous Neil Chandler Hale Chandler Hale Lebanon, Va.

4th Harvey Merri Hunter Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

5th Genuine Pine Chex Devynn Osborne Devynn Osborne Ft. Blackmore, Va.

(27) Walking Trail Pleasure Specialty (2 entries)

1st Another Little Princess Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Ebony's Again & Again Ginger Bartlett Joyce Gilmer Nickelsville, Va.

(28) Open Pacing (7 entries)

1st Cheektowaga Drema Musick Drema Musick Lebanon, Va.

2nd Ace Coy Leishman Jackie Potter Mooresburg, Tn.

3rd Cupcake Marta Hill Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va.

4th Striker Johnathan McGlothlin Johnathan McGlothlin

5th Charm Jared Dye Jared Dye Honaker, Va.

(29) Country Show Pleasure (3 entries)

1st The Dollar Beauty Marvin Hall Marvin Hall Gate City, Va.

2nd Jose's Sirius Black Ginger Bartlett Ginger Bartlett Gate City, Va.

3rd Trixie Anthony Gilbert R & M Stables Davenport, Va.



(30) 4 Year Old & Under Racking Country Pleasure (2 entries)

1st Tequila Coy Leishman Jackie Potter Mooresburg, Tn.

2nd We Be Streakin Anthony Hart Anthony Hart Honaker, Va.

(31) Open Ambling Country Pleasure (12 entries)

1st Ellie Mae Candace Hall Roland Cook Honaker, Va.

2nd Magic Madison Massie William Fletcher

3rd Prince Charming Kristy Yates Kristy Yates Haysi, Va.

4th The Last Sweetheart Kathy Pate Kathy Pate Kingsport, Tn.

5th Gambler Jackie Davidson Jackie Davidson Nickelsville, Va.

(32) Mens Trail Racking (7 entries)

1st Spec's Dictatious Scott Egan Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Rango Jeff Strouth Jeff Strouth Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Blueboy's Rambler Kelly Hensley Hurt Farm Hazard, Ky.

4th Cherokee Rebel Bobby Poole Bobby Poole Gate City, Va.

5th Scooby Billy Davidson Billy Davidson Nickelsville, Va.

(33) Flat Shod Racking (3 entries)

1st Honey Bun Teresa Williams Teresa Williams Rogersville, Tn.

2nd Gideon Junior Shupe Tom Jackson Coeburn, Va.

3rd Commander Johnathan Walters Kevin Lawson Gate City, Va.

(34) Open Go As You Please (15 entries)

1st Another's Little Princess Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Ellie Mae Amanda Slone R & W Stables Honaker, Va.

3rd That A Girl Abby Roland Cook R & W Stables Honaker, Va.

4th Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

5th Bear Kyla McMillan Scott & Rhonda Egan Kingsport, Tn.

(35) Speed Racking (6 entries)

1st Bo Wright's Iceman Bo Wright Bo Wright Blackwater, Va.

2nd Constant Sorrow Larry Combs Larry Combs Clintwood, Va.

3rd Bomber's Apollo David Slemp Happy Holler Stable Pound, Va.

4th Delp's Thunder Struck Gerald Delp Gerald Delp Sneedville, Tn.

5th Paint It Black Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

1st Seve Ballestros Justin Smith Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

2nd Magic Madison Massie William Fletcher

3rd Hillbilly Delux Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

4th Mr. Jose's Kisses Courtney Wilson Chris Helton

(36) Open Juvenile Pleasure Championship             

(4 entries)



1st Spec's Dictatious Scott Egan Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

3rd Rango Caitlyn Rosenbalm Jeff Strouth Nickelsville, Va.

4th Cherokee Rebel Bobby Poole Bobby Poole Gate City, Va.

5th Blueboy's Rambler Michelle Hurt Hurt Farm Hazard, Ky.

1st Little Rock Drema Musick Drema Musick Lebanon, Va.

2nd Olympic Moon Ginger Bartlett Robert Crawford Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Jessee Macks Black Magic Jessie Brown Christy Miracle Church Hill, Tn.

4th JFK's Pushover Threat Leigh Rasnic Leigh Rasnic Gate City, Va.

5th Fancy Buck Finch Buck Finch Dungannon, Va.

1st Anger Management Michelle Hurt Hurt Farm Hazard, Ky.

2nd Geronimo's Blue Eyed Patches Kristy Yates Yates Stables Haysi, Va.

3rd Sun's Silver Bullet Jessie Brown Jessie Brown Church Hill, Tn.

4th Taylor Made Jackie Wampler Allie Banks Mooresburg, Tn.

5th She's Mint To Be Justin Adams Taylor Dye Lebanon, Va.

(40) Open Racking Championship (6 entries)

1st Honey Bun Teresa Williams Teresa Williams Rogersville, Tn.

2nd Rambo Scott Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Iron Man Anthony Phillips Anthony Phillips Dante, Va.

4th The Dollar Beauty Marvin Hall Marvin Hall Gate City, Va.

5th Black Betty Joe Roop Roop Family Gate City, Va.

TOTAL 260

(37) Open Trail Racking Championship               (5 

entries)

(38) Open Racking Country Pleasure 

Championship                   (5 entries)

(39) Open Country Pleasure Championship              

(5 entries)


